The table below shows sales in 2009, broken down by segment, compared with the previous financial year.

€/000 31.12.2009 % 31.12.2008 % % Change

Agriculture & Forestry 62,928 32.3% 77,606 31.9% -18.9%

Construction & Industry 5,081 2.6% 6,620 2.7% -23.2%

Lawn & Garden 96,883 49.7% 129,052 53.0% -24.9%

Spare parts & Accessories 30,033 15.4% 30,171 12.4% -0.5%

Total 194,925 100% 243,449 100% -19.9%

The economic crisis heavily affected sales trends in all segments.

In the Agriculture & Forestry segment is to be pointed out a contained fall in sales of land farming products
while forestry products registered a more significant decrease.

The Construction & Industry segment had a heavy decrease in the first nine months of the year. There has
been a recovery in the last part of the year tank to the launch of a new line of products.

The Gardening sector has been unfavourably influenced by the level of stocks in the distribution network and
by the general fall in demand.

Sales of Spare parts & Accessories, the demand for which is linked to the state of existing machines, have
remained at last year’s levels.

The geographical breakdown of sales in 2009, and comparisons with the previous year, is shown in the
following table:

€/000 31.12.2009 % 31.12.2008 % % Change

Italy 42,074 21.6% 47,993 19.7% -12.3%

Europe 122,643 62.9% 158,837 65.3% -22.8%

Rest of world 30,208 15.5% 36,619 15.0% -17.5%

Total 194,925 100% 243,449 100% -19.9%

In Italy the fall has been in line with the market as a whole. In Europe, Eastern Countries and Russia significantly
affected the fall in sales. With regards to the Rest of the World, positive trends have been registered in some
emerging countries, which have contributed to mitigate the general decrease in sales.

16  Annual report 2009 17  Annual report 2009

Profit analysis

EBITDA

EBITDA, decreased by 31.6%, amounts to €21,655 thousand, compared to € 31,657 thousand in the
previous year.

The figure of the period was positively affected by:
- the increase in sales prices;
- the decrease of the cost of raw materials;